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DISTRICT OF NORTH DAKOTA

Attorney Members

Eastern Division: Western Division:
James R. Hoy, Chair Alex S. Kelsch
Maring Williams Law Office, P.C. Kelsch, Ruff, Kranda, Nagle & Ludwig
5201 42nd Street South, Suite 200 P.O. Box 1266
Fargo, ND 58103 Mandan, ND  58554-7266
701-241-4141 701-663-9818
jhoy@maringlaw.com alexk@kelschlaw.com
Term expires: 12/31/2027 Term expires: 12/31/2026

Patrick J. Sinner Amy M. Oster
Vogel Law Firm Crowley Fleck PLLP
P.O. Box 9231 P.O. Box 2798
Fargo, ND  58106-9231 Bismarck, ND  58502-2798
701-237-6983  701-223-6585
psinner@vogellaw.com aoster@crowleyfleck.com
Term expires: 12/31/2026 Term expires: 12/31/2025

Katrina Turman Lang                    Christopher M. Redmann
Wold Johnson, P.C. Chris Redmann Law PLLC
P.O. Box 1680 107 First Ave. NW
Fargo, ND 58107-1680 Mandan, ND  58554
701-293-5592 701-751-7188
klang@woldlaw.com credmann@crlawbismarck.com
Term expires: 12/31/2025 Term expires: 12/31/2027

Tatum O’Brien Jane Gayou Sportiello
O’Keefe O’Brien Lyson Ltd. Office of the Attorney General
720 Main Ave. S. 500 N. Ninth St.
Fargo, ND  58103 Bismarck, ND 58501-4509
701-235-8000 701-328-3640
tatum@OkeeffeAttorneys.com jsportiello@nd.gov
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SBAND Attorney Representative:
Jonathan J. O’Konek
U.S. Attorney’s Office
P.O. Box 699
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Ex Officio Members

Honorable Peter D. Welte Honorable Alice R. Senechal
Chief Judge, U.S. District Court Magistrate Judge, U.S. District Court
655 First Ave. N., Ste. 410 655 First Avenue North, Suite 440
Fargo, ND 58102-4952 Fargo, ND 58102-4932
701-297-7040 701-297-7070
ndd_J-Welte@ndd.ucourts.gov ndd_J-Senechal@ndd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Daniel M. Traynor Honorable Clare R. Hochhalter
District Judge, U.S. District Court Magistrate Judge, U.S. District Court
P.O. Box 670 P.O. Box 670
Bismarck, ND 58502-0670 Bismarck, ND 58502-0670
701-530-2360 701-530-2340
ndd_J-Traynor@ndd.uscourts.gov ndd_J-Hochhalter@ndd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Daniel L. Hovland Honorable Charles S. Miller, Jr.
District Judge, U.S. District Court Magistrate Judge, U.S. District Court
P.O. Box 670 P.O. Box 670
Bismarck, ND 58502-0670 Bismarck, ND 58502-0670
701-530-2320 701-530-2340
ndd_J-Hovland@ndd.uscourts.gov ndd_J-Miller@ndd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Shon Hastings Kay Melquist
Chief Judge, U.S. Bankruptcy Court Clerk of Court, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
655 1st Avenue North, Suite 350 655 1st Avenue North, Suite 210
Fargo, ND 58102-4952 Fargo, ND 58501-4932
701-297-7140 701-297-7100
Hastings_Chambers@ndb.uscourts.gov Kay_Melquist@ndb.uscourts.gov

Mac Schneider Jason Tupman 
U.S. Attorney Federal Public Defender
655 First Ave. N., Suite 250 101 S. Main Ave. Ste. 400
Fargo, ND  58102-4932 Sioux Falls, SD 57103
701-297-7400 605-330-4489
Mac.Schneider@usdoj.gov Jason_Tupman@fd.org

Kari Knudson Mark Friese
Clerk of Court, U.S. District Court CJA Panel Representative
P.O. Box 1193 Vogel Law Firm
Bismarck, ND 58502-1193 P.O. Box 13869
701-530-2300 Fargo, ND 58107-1389
Kari_Knudson@ndd.uscourts.gov 701-237-6983

mfriese@vogellaw.com
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Federal Practice Seminar/CLE Subcommittee
Honorable Daniel Mack Traynor

Amy Oster, Chair
Alex Kelsch

Jason Tupman
Kari Knudson 

Civic Engagement Subcommittee
Honorable Alice R. Senechal

Katrina Turman Lang
Jon O’Konek

Pat Sinner, Chair
Todd Dudgeon

Local Rules Subcommittee
Honorable Alice R. Senechal, Chair

Tatum O’Brien
Jane Gayou Sportiello

Duane Lillehaug
Joe Quinn

Kent Rockstad
Dave Hagler
Jeff Weikum

Chris Bellmore
Rachel Bruner
Mark Friese
Ben Sand

Ashley Flagstad
Kari M. Knudson, Clerk

Jill A. Grossman, Chief Deputy Clerk
Shanon Gregor, Pro Se Staff Attorney
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